502474654 08/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masayuki Someya	07/30/2013
Yoshio Hirasawa	07/30/2013
Sakao Ozeki	07/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oriental Motor Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	21-11, Kojima 2-chome,
Internal Address:	Taito-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1110056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14001924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198541401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

919-854-1400 Phone:

Email: bmedlin@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC

PO BOX 37428 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5576-279TS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty-Lou Medlin
Signature:	/bettyloumedlin/
Date:	08/28/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=5576279TSAssn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031098 FRAME: 0506

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Masayuki SOMEYA, Yoshio HIRASAWA	A and Sakao OZEKI
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and	l own a certain invention entitled:
ABSOLUTE ENCODER DEVICE AND MOTOR	
for which application for United States Letters Patent ident	
has been executed on the d	ay of, 2013, and,
WHEREAS: ORIENTAL MOTOR CO., LTD., a corporation of business at 21-11, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has equitable rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor.	Kojima 2-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo 1110056 Japan ights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign including any and all United States Letters Patent which continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues the Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.	by acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and s, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, h may be granted therefor and any and all extensions,
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, a entered into which would conflict with this assignment and	
ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, upon requer desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the above-mentioned United States applications.	
And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States above-named application and on any continuation, substitu	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set ha	nd and seal thisJUI. 3 0, 2013
Witnesses:	SIGNOR: myline Sayar ayuki SOMEYA
Hiroaki Frujis	Joahio Hirasawa no HIRASAWA
Masshero Trajig. Sake	Sakao Ozeki

PATENT REEL: 031098 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 08/28/2013